504082157 11/04/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4128825

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID J. FAST	12/13/2013
JENNIFER PATTERSON	12/13/2013
ARUN RAJGOPAL	12/13/2013
DONALD J. PUSATERI	12/12/2013
KEVIN W. GELLENBECK	12/10/2013
JEFFREY SCHOLTEN	12/20/2013
STEPHEN R. MISSLER	12/23/2013
RUSSELL K. RANDOLPH	01/07/2014
JENNIFER CHUANG	01/06/2014
VALIANTSINA KAZLOVA	01/06/2014
YUMEI LIN	12/16/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACCESS BUSINESS GROUP INTERNATIONAL LLC
Street Address:	7575 FULTON STREET EAST
City:	ADA
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49355

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15342627

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)603-9753

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2487845153

Email: patents@wnj.com, jarcher@wnj.com

Correspondent Name: WARNER NORCROSS & JUDD LLP/W.I-MITCHELL

Address Line 1: 900 FIFTH THIRD CENTER
Address Line 2: 111 LYON STREET, N.W.

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503-2487

PATENT REEL: 040221 FRAME: 0853

504082157

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	018716.171026
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WYATT J. ISTVAN-MITCHELL
SIGNATURE:	/Wyatt J. Istvan-Mitchell/
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2016
Total Attachments: 7 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

David J. Fast residing at 531 Prestwick, SE, Grand Rapids, Michigan 49546; Jennifer Patterson residing at 2143 Diamond Avenue, NE, Grand Rapids, Michigan 49505; Arun Rajgopal residing at 6882 Woodbrook, SE, Grand Rapids, Michigan 49546; Donald J. Pusateri residing at 41890 Jennifer Avenue, Hemet, California 92544; Kevin W. Gellenbeck residing at 14743 Laurelwood Street, Poway, California 92064; Jeffrey Scholten residing at 476 Crahen Avenue, NE, Grand Rapids, Michigan 49525; Stephen R. Missler residing at 202 Plymouth Avenue, NE, Grand Rapids, Michigan 49503; Russell K. Randolph residing at 6909 E. Shorecrest Drive, Anaheim, California 92807; Jennifer Chuang residing at 19313 Kerwin Ranch Ct, Saratoga, California 95070; Yumei Lin residing at 4116 E 5th Street, Long Beach, California 90814 and Valiantsina Kazlova residing at 7737 Ferndale Circle Apt. D, Stanton, California 90680 (individually and/or collectively Assignor) have invented certain new and useful improvements in ANTIOXIDANT DIETARY SUPPLEMENT AND RELATED METHOD for which a United States patent application was filed on November 25, 2013 as Application No. 14/088,765.

Access Business Group International LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, having a place of business at 7575 Fulton Street East, Ada, Michigan 49355 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and all patents that may be granted therefor anywhere in the world.

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignor sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to (a) the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, (b) the application, (c) all provisional applications from which the application claims priority, (d) all nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, substitutions, renewals, and extensions claiming priority directly or indirectly from the application including the right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention; and (e) all patents that may be granted on any of the foregoing in the United States and in all foreign countries.

Assignor authorizes and requests the patent office officials in the United States and in all foreign countries to issue all of the patents, when granted, to Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same.

Assignor agrees to communicate to Assignee or its representatives all facts known to Assignor respecting the invention; to testify in all legal proceedings; to sign all documents; to execute all nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, substitution, renewal, and extension applications; to execute all necessary assignment documents to cause all of the patents to be issued to Assignee, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries.

Witness:	Inventor:	Date:
Letter Manne	Davidstat	12/13/13
X	David J. Fast	
Myllo h	DD, CHatte	12/13/13
1/=/m	Jennifer Patterson	· ·
Twith / //	HM_	12/13/13
	Arun Rajgopal	13,000000000000000000000000000000000000
	Donald J. Pusateri	AMAMANAN UKARANNARKKARKARKARKARANARKULANTRATOR
	Kevin W. Gellenbeck	

ASSIGNMENT

David J. Fast residing at 531 Prestwick, SE, Grand Rapids, Michigan 49546; Jennifer Patterson residing at 2143 Diamond Avenue, NE, Grand Rapids, Michigan 49505; Arun Rajgopal residing at 6882 Woodbrook, SE, Grand Rapids, Michigan 49546; Donald J. Pusateri residing at 41890 Jennifer Avenue, Hemet, California 92544; Kevin W. Gellenbeck residing at 14743 Laurelwood Street, Poway, California 92064; Jeffrey Scholten residing at 476 Crahen Avenue, NE, Grand Rapids, Michigan 49525; Stephen R. Missler residing at 202 Plymouth Avenue, NE, Grand Rapids, Michigan 49503; Russell K. Randolph residing at 6909 E. Shorecrest Drive, Anaheim, California 92807; Jennifer Chuang residing at 19313 Kerwin Ranch Ct, Saratoga, California 95070; Yumei Lin residing at 4116 E 5th Street, Long Beach, California 90814 and Valiantsina Kazlova residing at 7737 Ferndale Circle Apt. D, Stanton, California 90680 (individually and/or collectively Assignor) have invented certain new and useful improvements in ANTIOXIDANT DIETARY SUPPLEMENT AND RELATED METHOD for which a United States patent application was filed on November 25, 2013 as Application No. 14/088,765.

Access Business Group International LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, having a place of business at 7575 Fulton Street East, Ada, Michigan 49355 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and all patents that may be granted therefor anywhere in the world.

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignor sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to (a) the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, (b) the application, (c) all provisional applications from which the application claims priority, (d) all nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, substitutions, renewals, and extensions claiming priority directly or indirectly from the application including the right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention; and (e) all patents that may be granted on any of the foregoing in the United States and in all foreign countries.

Assignor authorizes and requests the patent office officials in the United States and in all foreign countries to issue all of the patents, when granted, to Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same.

Assignor agrees to communicate to Assignee or its representatives all facts known to Assignor respecting the invention; to testify in all legal proceedings; to sign all documents; to execute all nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, substitution, renewal, and extension applications; to execute all necessary assignment documents to cause all of the patents to be issued to Assignee, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries.

Witness:		inventor:	Date:
<u></u>		David J. Fast	,
		Jennifer Patterson	
AH	12/12/12	Arun Rajgopai Donald J. Pugateri	12/12/13
		Kevin W Gellenberk	

ASSIGNMENT

David J. Fast residing at 531 Prestwick, SE, Grand Rapids, Michigan 49546; Jennifer Patterson residing at 2143 Diamond Avenue, NE, Grand Rapids, Michigan 49505; Arun Rajgopal residing at 6882 Woodbrook, SE, Grand Rapids, Michigan 49546; Donald J. Pusateri residing at 41890 Jennifer Avenue, Hemet, California 92544; Kevin W. Gellenbeck residing at 14743 Laurelwood Street, Poway, California 92064; Jeffrey Scholten residing at 476 Crahen Avenue, NE, Grand Rapids, Michigan 49525; Stephen R. Missler residing at 202 Plymouth Avenue, NE, Grand Rapids, Michigan 49503; Russell K. Randolph residing at 6909 E. Shorecrest Drive, Anaheim, California 92807; Jennifer Chuang residing at 19313 Kerwin Ranch Ct, Saratoga, California 95070; Yumei Lin residing at 4116 E 5th Street, Long Beach, California 90814 and Valiantsina Kazlova residing at 7737 Ferndale Circle Apt. D, Stanton, California 90680 (individually and/or collectively Assignor) have invented certain new and useful improvements in ANTIOXIDANT DIETARY SUPPLEMENT AND RELATED METHOD for which a United States patent application was filed on November 25, 2013 as Application No. 14/088,765.

Access Business Group International LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, having a place of business at 7575 Fulton Street East, Ada, Michigan 49355 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and all patents that may be granted therefor anywhere in the world.

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignor sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to (a) the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, (b) the application, (c) all provisional applications from which the application claims priority, (d) all nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, substitutions, renewals, and extensions claiming priority directly or indirectly from the application including the right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention; and (e) all patents that may be granted on any of the foregoing in the United States and in all foreign countries.

Assignor authorizes and requests the patent office officials in the United States and in all foreign countries to issue all of the patents, when granted, to Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same.

Assignor agrees to communicate to Assignee or its representatives all facts known to Assignor respecting the invention; to testify in all legal proceedings; to sign all documents; to execute all nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, substitution, renewal, and extension applications; to execute all necessary assignment documents to cause all of the patents to be issued to Assignee, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries.

	Date:
David J. Fast	
Jennifer Patterson	
Arun Rajgopal	
Donald J. Pusateri	10/12/12
	Jennifer Patterson Arun Rajgopal Donald J. Pusateri

Kulle Mannos	Jeffrey Scholten Jeffrey Scholten Stephen R. Missler	> 12/20/2013
	Russell K. Randolph	
	Jennifer Chuang	
	Yumei Lin	
	Valiantsina Kazlova	***************************************

018716.150980/NP4108 8676971.4

	Jeffrey Scholten	
Dhawn X Hass	Stephen R. Missler Russell K. Randolph	1/7/2014
	Jennifer Chuang	
	Yumei Lin	
	Valiantsina Kazlova	

018716.150980/NP4108 8676971.4

	Jeffrey Scholten	
	Stephen R. Missler	
Sakara Jones	Russell K. Randolph [January] Jennifer Chuang	
Hila Jane	Yumei Lin B. kg. Ull Valiantsina Kazlova	1/6/14

018716.150980/NP4108 8676971.4

	Jeffrey Scholten	
	Stephen R. Missler	
	Russell K. Randolph	
J.	Jennifer Chuang Yumei Lin	12/6/13
	Valiantsina Kazlova	

018716.150980/NP4108 \$676971.4

> PATENT REEL: 040221 FRAME: 0861

RECORDED: 11/04/2016